#### **Mission Statement**



To provide exemplary experiences, services & spaces that create opportunities for everyone to learn, engage and thrive.

# YANKTON BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS

Special City Commission Meeting beginning at 5:30 P.M. Wednesday, December 9, 2020

Located at the Yankton High School Theatre • 1801 Summit Street
Due to the COVID-19 virus, this meeting will be conducted electronically in compliance with
SDCL. If you would like to watch the City Commission meeting you can do so by accessing the City
of Yankton's YouTube Live Channel

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCD1a1hf1dIkiLVSVXnmdRQg/live

If you would like to participate in the City Commission meeting, you will be asked to state what item you would like to participate in. You will be asked to introduce yourself and make your comments. Alternatively, you can comment or ask questions utilizing the chat function on the YouTube Livestream or email <a href="mailto:commission@cityofyankton.org">commission@cityofyankton.org</a>.

Rebroadcast Schedule: Tuesday @ 7:30pm, on channels 3 & 45

Due to the policy of the Yankton School District, a properly worn face covering must be worn while in any Yankton School District building. If you cannot wear a face covering due to a medical condition, the accommodation is the City of Yankton's YouTube Channel.

#### I. ROUTINE BUSINESS

- 1. Roll Call
- **2. Public Appearances -** Avera Sacred Heart Representative-Update on Avera Sacred Hospital

Public appearances is a time for persons to address the City Commission on items <u>not</u> listed on the agenda. No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken. Each person has up to three minutes to speak. Comments made during the Public Appearance Comment period of the agenda may be on any subject. There shall be no personal attacks against the Mayor, members of the City Commission, City Staff, or any other individual.

# II. OLD BUSINESS

1. Public Hearing - Recommendation from City Health Board Ordinance #1044
Second reading and public hearing of Ordinance #1044, an ordinance recommendation by the City Health Board regarding COVID-19 Temporary Mask Ordinance

**Attachment II-1** 

Due to health concerns associated with gathering, written comments are encouraged for this public hearing. Written comments for the public hearing associated with this ordinance can be emailed to commission@cityofyankton.org. Alternatively, letters can be written and sent to the Yankton City Commission, Yankton City Hall, PO Box 176, Yankton, SD

57078. All comments will be collected and made part of the official record. All comments for the public hearing should be received no later than 3:00 pm on Tuesday, December 8, 2020. If you have provided comment on this matter within the last 30 calendar days (November 8-December 8) this information will be included in the public record and does not need to be resubmitted.

Anyone who wishes to attend the meeting in person and make a comment about the Agenda item listed above, will be asked to sign up to speak at the meeting. A sign-up sheet will be located inside the Yankton High School Theatre at least 15 minutes prior to the start of the City Commission meeting. City staff will be present to assist you in signing up to make comment. Speakers will be heard in numerical order.

Please proceed to the microphone and wait your turn. Maintain at least 6 feet of distance between you and others. Each individual will have up to three minutes to speak. Time allotment is at the discretion of the Mayor. The Mayor may limit the overall time for the public comment period on any agenda item. Comments are to be made to the Board and not towards any other participants in the audience.

We ask the public's assistance in maintaining a professional decorum.

#### III. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u> NONE

### IV. OTHER BUSINESS

# V. ADJOURN THE MEETING OF DECEMBER 9, 2020

Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact the Open Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at: 1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1, Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215.